Features
Regulated
Converter
• bullet points (Productmanager)
RAC
AC/DC Converter
www.recom-power.com REV.:  6/2020 PA-1
RAC10-K/277 Series
PREFERRED ALTERNATIVES
Please consider these alternatives:
!NOT RECOMMENDED FOR NEW DESIGNS! LAST TIME BUY: 30TH OCT 2020, 3.3SC, 05DC, 15DC
10 Watt
Single and
Dual Output
Description
The RAC10-C/277 series are multipurpose 10 watt AC/DC power supplies for an extended mains input
from 80VAC up to 305VAC. These modules are designed to power on-board applications in automa-
tion, Industry 4.0, IoT, lighting and smart buildings worldwide. The efficiency is constant over a wide
load range and the standby power consumption is less than 0.3W. With universal input voltage cover-
ing 100/115/230/277VAC or 113-430VDC, fully protected single or dual outputs and EMC Class B

Regulated
Converter
• Very compact low AC-DC power supply
• High efficiency
• Single and dual output options
• Continous short circuit protection
• Isolated output 3.75kVAC / 1 minute
• EN55032 Class B compliant
• High operating temperature
• Low standby power consumption RAC10-C/277
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ (1) Load (2)
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RAC10-05SC/277 80-305 5 2000 78 36000
RAC10-12SC/277 80-305 12 840 80 8600
RAC10-15SC/277 80-305 15 670 78 6000
RAC10-24SC/277 80-305 24 420 80 2700
RAC10-12DC/277 80-305 ±12 ±420 79 ±3700
NRND (Last time buy: 30th Oct 2020)
Part Input Output Output Efficiency Max. Capacitive
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current typ (1) Load (2)
 [VAC] [VDC] [mA] [%] [µF]
RAC10-3.3SC/277 80-305 3.3 2500 75 50000
RAC10-05DC/277 80-305 ±5 ±1000 77 ±21000
RAC10-15DC/277 80-305 ±15 ±340 79 ±2900
IEC/EN60950-1 certified
UL60950-1 certified
CAN/CSA-22.2 No. 60950-1-07 certified
EN55032 compliant
EN55024 compliant
Model Numbering
Ordering Examples:
RAC10-05SC/277 10 Watt 5Vout Single Output
RAC10-12DC/277 10 Watt 12Vout Dual Output
Single or Dualnom. Output Power
Output Voltage
RAC10-__   C/277